
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'" Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gov

Monday, June 7, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

PILLAR ENERGY, LLC

1244 MARTINS BRANCH RD

CHARLESTON, WV 25312

Re; Permit approval for 3969
47-039-02048-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel Iree to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Vertical

Date Issued:

3969

BLA«K LANDTOAL CO.

47-039-02048-00-00

Plugging
6/7/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

06/11/2021
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470 18 0 20 4 8

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is imder a consent order and must be plugged within two years of the date of
issuance of this permit.

06/11/2021
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WW-4B 1) Date January 4 , 2021
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's

Wel-i No. Black Band Coal 3969

3)API Well No.

STATE=OE-HESTtVlRGINIA ^
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICHT

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production X_ or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow_

5) Location: Elevation 1208.53' — WatershedP^^*^ CPGOk - UppOr Ksnswha RiVOr
District Louden CountyKanawha OuadrangleCharleston WV C6

6) Well Operator Pillar Energy, LLC 7) Designated Agent Isner

j;/. uJUl hcae 0-<f 'Darf Q j^r(^4eU

L3yfcc< 4l( RECE

Address 1244 Martlns Branch Rd -- Address 1244 Martins Branch Rd
Charleston, WV 25312 Charleston, WV 25312

8) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

NameTerry Urban Name Pillar Energy, LLC
Address601 57th St, SE (<0 ̂UZO'l Address 1244 Martins Branch Rd

Charleston, WV 25304 iW Charleston. WV 25312
~zr55^

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

^  ̂/V/H ,

oo

IVED

"  Office of OH and Gas

JAN 1 9 2cxi

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by injector

06/11/2021
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Black Band Coal 5 (3969)

API# 47-039-02048

Elevation: 1209' GL

Latitude/Longitude: 38.236997, -81.639236

Black Band Coal 5 (3969) Well Data (Drilled 0/1929, Deepened October 1965)
Casing: 10" ?? ppf Surface csg @ 356' GL.

8-1/^" ?? ppf Intormodiato Csg @ 1250' POOH after setting 6-5/8"
6-5/8" ?? ppf Intemediate Csg @ 1579' GL.

A-1/2" 11.6 ppf Production Csg @ 5621' GL, Cmntd w/ 100 sx
TD: 5672'

Perforations: 5575' - 5579' (14 holes)

Coal: 60'- 65', & 190'-193' ^RECEIVED
I- u r-L. i-yn> in Officeof Oil aodGss
Fresh Water Shows: 130 -35

Salt Water Shows: 915'-20' 2 1 2021
Gas/Oil Shows: 1400' - 04', 1581' -1635', & 5575' - 79'

WV Department of

.... . .. 1 Environmental Protection
Black Band Coal 5 (3969) Procedure:

1. Notify State Inspector, Terry Urban - (304)-549-5915 - Terrv.W.Urban(Swv.gov 24 hours
prior to commencing operations.

2. Prep location.

3. MIRU service rig, steel pits, and other ancillary equipment.
4. Blow well down and check for H2S, load hole w/ FW to kill well if necessary.

5. RIH w/ work string 5600'
6. Pump 5 BBI 6% gel. j
7. Set 100' latex cement plug F/ 5600' 1/ 5500'. (Perfs @ 5575' - 5579').
8. TOOH to 4000', WOC 8 hrs, RIH 8i tag plug, add cement if needed.
9. Circulate 6% gel from TOC to surface.
10. 4-1/2" Casing will be ripped and removed from well bore where free. The following cement

plugs set will be set, with the order depending on where casing is free and able to be
removed, with 6% gel spotted between each plug.

a. 100' plug across from casing rip, 50' below and 50' above rip.
11. Perform Freepoint on 6-5/8" csg and note where free.
12. 6-5/8" casing will be pulled, or ripped and removed from well bore where free. The

following cement plugs set will be set, w/ 6% gel spotted between each plug.
a. 100' plug across from casing rip, 50' below and 50' above rip.
b. 150' plug F/ 1650' -1/ 1500'.
c. 100' plug F/ 1450' - T/ 1350'. (Perfs required @ 1450' if 6-5/8" csg is present)
d. 100' plug F/ 1250' - T/ 1150'. (Perfs required @ 1250' if 6-5/8" csg is present)
e. 100' plug F/ 950' - T/ 850'. (Perfs required @ 950' if 6-5/8" csg is present)

13. 10" casing will be pulled, or ripped and removed from well bore where free. The following
cement plugs set will be set, w/ 6% gel spotted between each plug.

a. 100' plug across from casing rip, 50' below and 50' above rip.

b. 200' plug F/ 200' - T/ surface'. Perforations are required at 200', 150' & 75' if 10"
csg is still present.

14. Erect a monument to WV DEP specifications (CSR 35-4-5.5 - sub "b").
15. Reclaim location and roads to WV DEP Specifications.
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4708902048^

/I

/

lO'' Ca-'^-

b

/^7^ '■

b Tb

Oio pro<
\Or\V V

1 O O 0« bX7

i

.- \r-._^ A"I . ^ Jp ./^ C^ I V)plu^S

CTO'' ^bove^
5

pb^ t-^W/O O- ^
^,A ™ V"-

1  ss>«-"<^ te,-Vi~»^" p'
^r=^ +0jX ^-_ LbVb^TP 5

!2
s

rjJ

'?e.Oi^'cfl:V^<^S
I

Q-p^/Cc-^c;/ C-OJtf ^ f\^jcH,

^do.' D^s^laa ^l'( 4% C-^l
y  \ / / J _ /_( ^O^ECEIVED

'  ' Office_of^il and GasL&kjl

06/11/2021



•  .XcaMyfty-w^i^ 1 ;;i'f H'.'-i " ^

*«V ■ !■
8^1«W.

Pfcteww* iiw

I'-y ;'!-< i'-*

'  . .-*>, ^V * i.  .v^Tg. V

Fraldent

06/11/2021



WMW

i>®3«j

M
wSV'?,:?!

-'. ::{A4t
'?.->-Vvv

' '?o

Addreds

ElevoUen (Spirit Lovel).

Qtlfldrallolo^^

Enofneor

Efiolnoer'a.ReDl&triillon 'No.*'

jniai T'iS/^'Z
1

Vi-rW ,

.•?',ir.y»|06/11/2021



"T
1 
>
 
O

(
U
 

Q
.
 
O

■
n 

m

I

a 
^

> 
5 

m
y 

z 
S 

o
^D

g-
n

"■
oH

i
< 

5 
5

S 
m 

O
O

 0
1 

=

O
ffi

ce
 o

f 
O

il 
an

d 
G

a
s

1
9

>
 o

 z
S"

 ~
 2

§ 
=

5
g-

 D
 r

§ 
® 

2
5 

t 
o

3 
•D

 
2.

(D
 

<0
 
s

3
 

T
 

O
■

 " 
3 □

□

'S
O

 ̂'
-z

s
/'

S
<

?
0

'/
S

'S
'-
/S

S
"

—

S^
SO

C
P'

I I
S

'll^

V
 ̂

^
 NX

K
 Vj^

vN
»\

^
 Ni

N?

I I .K s

N
\

+

L
o

n
g

itu
d

e
°
^
S

-<
J

o C
a?

t
o o 2
0

o 1
^

C
X>

T
?

W
V 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f
E

nv
iro

nm
en

ta
l 

P
ro

te
ct

io
n

06/11/2021



Mr i
SEOLOGY UNDERLIES IT ALL

"Pipeline"

;t County: [(039) Kanawh^
Enter Permit #: 02048

Get Data Reset

Select datatypes: Q (Check All)

0 Location 0 Production 0 Plugging
0 Owner/Completion 0 Stratigraphy 0 Sample
0 Pay/Show/Vfeter 0 Logs 0 Bbn Hole Loc

Table Descriptions

County Code Translations

Permit-Numbering Series

Usage Notes

Contact Information

Disclaimer

WVGES Main

"Pipeline-Plus" New

WY Geological & Economic Survey:

Location Information: View Mao

API COUNTY PERMIT TAX

Well: County = 39 Permit = 02048

_DISTRICT QUAD_7S QUAD_15 LAT_DD LON_DD UTME UTMN
4703902048 Kanawha 2048 Loudon Racine Pevtona 38.236997 -81.639236 444057.6 4232304

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

Report Time: Friday, March 12, 2021 12:11:14 PM

Owner Information:

API CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST_PR
4703902048 7/27/1929 Original Loc Completed Black Band Coal & Coke 5 3969 United Fuel Gas Co.
4703902048 10/27/1965 Drilled Deeper Completed Blank BndC&C 5 3969 United Fuel Gas Co.

Completion Information:
API CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST.FMT INITIAL_CUSS FINAL.CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD G_BEF G_AFT
4703902048 7/27/1929 6/13/1929 1209 GroundLevel Hmshw-Bull Crk BigLime Big Lime Development Well Development Well Gas Cable Tool Nat/Open H 1697 1697 184 0
4703902048 10/27/1965 10/9/1965 1209 GroundLevel Kanav^a Frst McKenzie Fm Development Well Development Well Gas Rotary Fractured 5623 3526 0 2477

Pay/ShowA^ter Information:
API CMP DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH TOP FM TOP DEPTH BOT FM BOT G_BEF G AFT 0_B EF 0_I^FT WATER QNTY

4703902048 7/27/1929 Show Gas Vertical 1400 Maxton 1404 Maxton 0 0

4703902048 7/27/1929 Pay Gas Vertical 1581 Big .ime 1635 Big Lime 184 0

4703902048 10/27/1965 Pay Gas Vertical 5575 Newbura 5579 Newbura 0 2477

Production Gas Information: (Volumes in Mcf)
API PRODUCING OPERATOR PRO YEAR ANN GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AU6 SEP OCT NOV DCM

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1980 6,577 481 529 378 511 452 590 0 0 0 1,515 925 1,196

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1981 5,656 725 475 714 652 602 572 483 363 133 2 0 935

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1982 2,528 416 555 706 364 370 98 0 0 0 0 0 19

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1983 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 76

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1984 2,161 93 233 148 152 726 103 158 347 0 0 0 201

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1985 3,017 633 414 484 404 611 426 45 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1986 2,743 368 480 362 425 205 504 399 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1987 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1988 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1989 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1990 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1991 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1992 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1994 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1995 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1996 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1997 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1998 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 1998 106 0 0 0 0 0 47 31 0 0 0 0 28

4703902048 Malcolm, D, C.. inc. 1999 75 0 31 0 0 0 17 0 27 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C.. Inc. 2000 92 0 13 17 0 0 23 0 21 0 0 18 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2001 108 19 0 0 17 21 0 0 16 17 0 16 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2002 145 26 19 0 0 21 0 17 23 0 0 18 21

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2003 151 0 21 18 0 0 26 17 0 0 33 0 36

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2004 139 17 21 0 0 16 0 15 0 31 0 17 22

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2005 103 16 0 17 15 0 0 14 13 0 16 0 12

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C.. Inc. 2006 106 17 15 0 0 12 14 0 13 16 0 12 7

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2007 114 15 12 0 9 17 13 8 16 0 11 5 8

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2008 108 12 0 9 15 16 11 0 16 9 12 0 8

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2009 84 0 11 9 16 12 7 10 0 6 8 5 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2010 83 10 11 0 14 10 9 11 0 7 5 0 6

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2011 82 11 9 12 9 0 8 7 10 8 0 5 3

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2012 84 9 10 13 10 7 0 9 11 0 5 7 3

4703902048 Malcolm, 0. C., Inc. 2013 81 10 11 12 9 0 6 8 0 3 9 8 5

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2014 83 10 11 0 14 10 9 11 0 7 5 0 6

4703902048 Pillar Energy. LLC 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy. LLC 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Production Oil Information: (Volumes in Bb\) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil
API PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD YEAR ANN OIL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1980 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1981 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1982 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1983 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1984 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1985

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1986 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1987 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1988 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1989 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1990 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 1991 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1992 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1994 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1995 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1996 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1997 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 1998 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 1998 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm. D. C., Inc. 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2002 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2004 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. (CNR) 2005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C.. Inc. 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D, C., Inc. 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, 0. C., Inc. 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, 0. C., Inc. 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2016 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2017 0 0
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4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Enerav. LLC 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Production NGL Information; (Volumes in Bbl] ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil
API PRODUCING OPERATOR PRO YEAR ANN NGL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP GOT NOV DOM

4703902048 Malcolm, D. C., Inc. 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2016 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Enerav. LLC 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4708902048 P

Production Water Information: (Volumes in Gallons)
API PRODUCING OPERATOR PRO YEAR ANN WTR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2016 0

4703902048 Pillar Energy, LLC 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4703902048 Pillar Enerav. LLC 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stratigraphy Information:
API SUFFIX FM FM_QUALITY DEPTH TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS.QUALITY ELEV DATUM

4703902048 Original Loc unidentified coal Well Record 60 Reasonable 5 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Original Loc unidentified coal Well Record 190 Reasonable 3 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Original Loc 1st Salt Sand Well Record 775 Reasonable 40 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Original Loc 2nd Salt Sand Well Record 835 Reasonable 55 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Original Loc 3rd Salt Sand Well Record 895 Reasonable 185 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Original Loc Maxton Well Record 1385 Reasonable 82 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Original Loc Little Lime Lee Avary 1480 Reasonable 44 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Original Loc Pencil Cave Lee Avary 1524 Reasonable 3 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Original Loc Greenbrier Group Well Record 1527 Reasonable 170 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Original Loc Sg Lime Well Record 1527 Reasonable 170 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Drilled Deeper Big Injun (Price&eq) Well Record 1745 Reasonable 30 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Drilled Deeper Berea Ss Well Record 2190 Reasonable 3 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Drilled Deeper Onondaga Ls Well Record 4795 Reasonable 98 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Drilled Deeper Oriskany Well Record 4893 Reasonable 10 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703902048 Drilled Deeper Newburg Well Record 5567 Reasonable 26 Reasonable 1209 Ground Level

4703907048 Drilled Deeoer McKenzie Fm Well Record 5593 Reasonable 0 Reasonable 1709 Ground Level

Wireline (E-Log) Information:
API LOG TOP LOG BOT DEEPEST FML LOGS AVAIL SCAN DIGITIZED GR TOP GR BOT D TOP D BOT N TOP N_BOT 1 TOP 1 BOT T TOP T BOT S TOP S BOT 0 TOP 0 BOT INCH2 INCH5

4703902048 70 5610 G,D,I,C,* Y  N 70 5584 4750 5610 4750 5604 4750 5602 Y Y

Comment; 'logsiCaliper,Spontaneous Potential

FILENAME
4703902048dactif

47Q3902048dac h tif

47039Q2Q48iz.tif

47039P2048iz h tif

Downloadable Log images: We advise you to save the log image file to your PC for viewing. To do so, right-click the .tif image of interest and select the save
option. Then you can direct the file to a location of your choice. Piease note these images vary in size and some may take several minutes to download, especially if
using a 56k or slower dialup connection.

Quick Reference Guide for Log File Names For more info about WVGES scanned logs dick here
geologic log types:
d density (includes bulk density, compensated density, density, density porosity, grain density, matrix density, etc.)
e photoelectric adsorption (PE or Pe, etc.)
g gamma ray

i  induction (includes dual induction, medium induction, deep induction, etc.)
i  laterolog
m dipmeter
n neutron (includes neutron porosity, sidewall neutron-SWN, etc.)

0 other^
s sonic or velocity
t temperature (indudes borehole temperature. BHT, differential temperature, etc.)
z spontaneous potential or potential
mechanical log types:
b cement bond

c caliper

0 other^
p perforation depth control or perforate

^ other logs may indude, but are not limited to, such curves as audio, bit size, CCL-casing collar locator, continuous meter, directional survey,
gas detector, guard, NCTL-Nuclear Cement Top Locator, radioactive tracer, tension

There is no Plugging data for this well

Sample Information:
APr CUT1_TOP CUT1_B0T CUT2_T0P CUT2_BOT C0RE1_T0P C0RE1_B0T FM1_T0P FM1_B0T CORE2_TOP CORE2_BOT FM2_T0P FM2_BOT SMPL THN_SEC1 SCAN1 SLAB1 PERM1 THN_SEC2
4703902048 4810 5605
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JNIcLaughlinj^Jeff^^

From: Bartley, Chris R

Sent: Friday, March 12, 2021 1:02 PM

To: McLaughlin, Jeffrey W

Subject: Re: surface owner waiver

That is my signature. I don't remember signing, but I sign a lot of things through the course of a day. It is my
handwriting as well with the date, so I know it is mine.

Chris

Christopher Bartley

Park Superintendent

Kanawha State Forest

7500 Kanawha State Forest Dr

Charleston, WV 25314

(304) 558-3500

Chris.R.Bartley@wv.gov

"Hard work, dedication, and desire don't guarantee you a thing, but without them, you don't stand a chance."

From: McLaughlin, Jeffrey W <Jeffrey.W.McLaughlin@wv.gov>

Sent: Friday, March 12, 20211:01 PM

To: Bartley, Chris R <Chris.R.Bartley@wv.gov>

Subject: surface owner waiver

Chris,

I received this surface owner waiver for oil and gas well work to the Black Band Coal 3969 well. Has this been signed by

you or your staff?

Regards

^efpte^ W. Mc£augMin

Jeff McLaughlin, B.S. Petroleum Eng.

Technical Analyst, Office of Oil & Gas

WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

Phone: 304-926-0499 Ext. 41110

From: 14265@wv.gov <1426S@wv.gov>

Sent: Friday, March 12, 20211:09 PM

06/11/2021



To: McLaughlin, Jeffrey W <Jeffrey.W.McLaughlin@wv.gov>
Subject: Message from KM_C458

06/11/2021



9RM U 97-P C 9 O

UNITED FUEL GAS CQMPANI

SERIAL. WELL NO.
3969

LEASE NO

COMPANY

16715 MAP SQUARE.
60-51

RECORD OF WELL NO. 3969 on the
CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE SHOT

lack Jiand Goal St
olffi Comnanv farm of Acres

SIZE WEIGHT
USED IN

DRILLING

LSn- IN

WELL /lO of Water in inch

in Louden District U-1/2" 5672* 5672* /lO of Merc, in inch

Kanawha County Volume Cu. ft.

state of : Vest Virsinia
TEST AFTER JOBS' F!rac#

Central Division /lO of Water in inch

Rig Commenced ^JT Contractor 19 16 /lO of Merc, in It?- inch

Rig Completed Contractor 19 Volume- . Cu. ft

Drilling Commenced October 9s 1965 «!en.Stelt ̂...Hours After Shot

Drilling Completed October 27 f 1965 Rock PressureJt8._^FsL_20J5^

Drilling to cost per foot Date SBGC.JkaC«.lIl<?29sdS5

Contractor is: Ray Brothers Corporatioi
bdd £ible Sand Laden
Size of Torped^jO 100^^-20/1(0

Address: Charleston, West Virginia SHUT IN

sandm 7b# ti-lllm bUi#
Oil Flowed- bbls. 1st 24 hrs.

Date_ November 22, 19£ & 20 Qal* F—52
?Oil Pumped bbls. 1st 24 hrs.

Driller's Name Jodie PaTSOn Ul" Casing Tubing or
Casing

T.J. Nancy, Jr« Size of Packer Well abandoned and

George Adaoan Kind of PackerQuide_ape Plugged 19

Drilling Permit No» KAN-20U8-D 1st. Perf. Set-55Z5-Lfrom55Z2.!-

Eleration: 12l4l*35 * 2nd Perf. Set from

DRILLER'S RECORD

FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS

Begin Drilling at 1697»

Big Idme 1697* 17li5* li8>

Injun 17U5' 1775* 30*

Shale 1775* 2190* U15*

Berea 2190* 2193* 3* RECEIVED

Shale 21931 U795* 2602*
Otrice ot Oil and Gas

Comif* Lime U795* U893* 98* .IAN 1 9

Oriskany U893* lt903* ID*

Idme & Dolomite U9Q3» 5567* 66U* WV Department of

Nevburg 5567* 5593* 26*
Environmental Piuleullun

Idme & Dolomite 5593* 5623* 30* APPROVED

Total Depth 5623*
DIVISION SUMUNIENDSNT

06/11/2021



'  ■" 3969 •
serial: well

PNITH) FUEL OAS CQMPAMT.
COMPAMY

LEASE NO. MAP SOUAR

RliCORU OF WELL NO.' 3969 . on tbc

Coke Com

in: Loudon ! Diitrict '

■  *• Eanavba Conn

•  Sutcof; West Virelnia

Pieid; ' CentriJ. JHvlsian

Ric Coinmcitccd Bv Contractor

Ri* CompRud Bt Contractor

Drilling Commenced OCwOber 9

I  ' Draimc Completed October 27 j - - 1965

!! 'Contracior i»: Hay Brothers Comorati

AddKii; Charleston,. West Tlrglnia

■  °-Dr:il<rV S'lnt Jodie PBTSOn

T.J. ttui

orse Adosajn

'  tW-liing Permit No. KAll-?OljB-D
i ' Elation:;. 121j1.35» - - .

CASIHO AMD TUAINO *

/lO ol Water in

ill# I 5672 ' 5672»

TUT ArTBA joczr Frac»

/lO of Water in

n Shut In Hour* After Shot

Date 10-29^65

Casljae Casinc

ro.M.T4n** .'

Begin BrlUlne at

•  • Berea

f. Shale; - ■
•J^^omifIdjae /

;  Lime & Bolomite •

■  '• Kewburg • ,

Idne & DolonJLte

. • ■ I .-Total' Dentb

Well abandoned and

■ lit.r»r(. iit'i 55lS'. lrom5529l

5593'

06/11/2021
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rWKM U«40B

DATE- jVme 11^^65 •

WORK ORDER

BUDOcr NO_
UA

C,
WORK QRPER NO.

Jme

COMPANY.
Ubited Fa^ Gas Ccngaay

. . DATE IS8UED-
Produetlon. DEPT ^DlVISION-

 17 -
Ceatral :

^ ffdJ. 3969 - Barb Removal m,
PUI^^Se AND NECE88I7Y-J°.;g°g^ ̂ "g tlttttgB III Craef
Will not oe re-used^__

—SSB—

ORIGINAL
JNSTALLATION DATE.

O
1929 -

ihiB pipe
Rj^cai for

RELATED PROJECT WORK ORDER NO?:^L^^y^FOR-
R« Ha «R9n-fe

APPROVED BY i»> j.-t

3969 - DPlU Deeper
.APPROVED BY.

W> B# Ostoum

DETAIL OF EXFENDfTURES

MATERIAL TO BE BKEBOfiD—RETIRED
ESTIMATE ACTUAU

VARIATION
size

QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT OUANTITY . AMOUNT

Taft 'Rfln-fyicr T* 1.7(A'  .2'50 . 2kO' • - -

pap»V4»-r ^•Riwlr X 6-« /fl" ' 1 ^S.1Q 1 - -

,n 2 16.68 . 2 - -

TM-Ht-fYiflji* ' ̂ ' jTimle lot . Lot - —

7# Tubing Salvage 3" .250 - 1,461^' ?66.00 ^66.00

Junlc Iron & Steel 1.25C# ie>e23 16.25

,• C -  • 1' • ^ jy: ' • .' ."i y .  r

Total Material Salvage
• • • •

3t52.25- 362.25-

Direct Labor

Contract

Use of Automobile and Haulino 50. 105.00 jSi.oo

Miscellaneous Supflibs and Expense A

RIGHTS OF Way and Cost of securing

Stores Expense and Freight

Labor Overheads «

Interest

Administrative and General Labor Overheads

Total JeaaafloaBOCSBaaQCRBriRBMENT Cost 56.• 105.00-

Total Estimate . ?o.• (277.25) «27.2?,

INDICATE NORTH SKETCH OR LOCATION (CORIIieTTO ACTOALI .

i  COfflP. 11

Note: It is necessary to. remove this tubing in order
to drill the veil deeper. Consieqiaently the cost' of
removal is to he charged to Work Order No* I52I-I67I-I3,
which provides for drillitig the v^ deeper*

INVENTORY MAP NO^

Hap 8q|am 60-$l

■'4

- V-'«
-t-r^ :y,)

RECEIVED

JUN 24 fS65

CEmAL PRODUCnOM
DIVISION OFFICE

108-Z-10ll-lg70-13

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

•JAN 1 9

WV Department of
i^vironmentai Protectio

06/11/2021



U-3969

Black Band Coal & Coke Company
United Fuel Gas Company

Loudon District, Kanawha County, W. Va.
Map Square - 60r51
Commenced - 6-13-29
Con^leted - 7-27-29
Elevation - 1241.35'

CASING:

Si ze

10"

8i"
6 5/8"

3"

Poi nt

350'

1233'

1579'

1697'

Conductor

Clay

Sand

Coal

Brown Shale

Slate

Sand

Slate

Sand

Coal

Slate

Sand

Slate

Sand

Slate

Gas Sand
Slate

Sand

Slate

Salt Sand
Slate

Salt Sand
Slate

Salt Sand
Slate

Slate & ShelIs
Sand

Slate & ShelIs
Sand

Slate

Pink Rock
Slate & Shells
Maxon Sand
Slate 6 Shells
Lime

Slate Break

Big Lime
Total Depth

0

13

20

60

65

95

125

140

165

190

193

.210

230

400

475

550

615

685

725

775

815

835

890

895

1080

1120

1165

1220

1295

1353

1356

1368

1385

1467

1480

1524

1527

13

20

60

65

95

125

140

165

190

193

210

230

400

475

550

615

685

725

775

815

835

899

895

1080

1120

1165

1220

1295

1353

1356

1368

1385

1467

1489
1524

1527

Hole full water 130-135'

Water, hole full 915-920', 960'

Gas 14Q0-1404' 4/10 W 1" 24 M

Gas 1581-1588' 24/10 W 1" 57 M
Gas 1620-1635' 14/10 W 2" 180 M

FINAL OPEN FLOW - 180 M
48 Hr.R.P. 120#

DRILLED DEEPER

Commenced Drlg. 10-9-65 Completed 10-27-65
4i" casing 5621' Cemented with 100 sacks

Began dri11i ng at
Big Lime
I njun
Sha le

Berea

Shale

Corniferous Lime
Ori skany
Lime & Dolomite
Newburg
Lime & Dolomite
Total Depth

1697'

1697 1745

1745 1775

1775 2190

2190 • 2193

2193 4795

4795 4893

4Q93 4903

4903 5567

5567 5593

5593 5623

5623'

1697'

Perforated 42*' casing from 5575-5579' with
14 jets.

Fractured Newburg 10-29-65 with 688 bbls. san<
laden fluid. 30,000# 20-40 sand, 750# J-111,
500# J-84 and 20 gal ions F-52.
Final open flow after fracture - 16/10 Merc.
4" 2,477 M

FINAL OPEN FLOW - 2,477 M - Newburg
48 Hr.R.P. 2015#

Shut in 11-22-65 in 4i" casing.

LOGS RUN;

Gamma Ray .
Density
Induction - Electrical

Permit No. - Kan-2048

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 9

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

06/11/2021
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Torm CM3«I0

QoUrancle Charle^t^

I'crmit K«.

STATE OF WEST VMOINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

. OIL AND GAS OtVIStON .

WELL RECORD
on or Cm Writ &fi-

Onlted Fuel Obb CogpgnvConpEey^

P. ft. Bfty 1^7^ V. Vft,

Blftok Band Coal A Ceko 3QQ

LoesUon (waUfi) PgylB CrCftk ;
Wdl No 3969 _Elev-12SSji5a

Kanavha

The surfftcc of trad it owned fn fco by—

AAA^m

Mineral rlehts are owned by.
Ruipttrt Route

Driltinir commenced—.

At Bwpay» ctal
AAA^.. Lwliiburg. W.

6-13-89
J!ai

Driliin^ eompletcd-

Date Shot

With

-Prora- -To-

Open Flow 15 /tOtha Water in-
/lOtha Merc. In-

Volarae——

-Inch

nock Frcfttaro-

on

JSS^ Jba

-Co. Ft

,  hn».

-bblsM let 24 hra.

WELL ACIDIZED-

WELL FltACTURED-

Cailnff and
Tbblnf

^lite

.* Id-
13-

10-

SM-

SH-

53/16-

3

2-

Liners Uacd-

Uaed In
DcflUni

JLSSQ!_EiiUs&

Lfft la
Wdl

JSfiL

1S96

I70h'

racVtn

Kind ci Packer-

^choT

SIse of-

^ X 6-s/a « 16

Depth I

—iSSSL
Ferf. topu

Pcrf. botton

Perl topi.

Perfa bottom-

-Inch
CASING CEMENTED- -SIZE- -No.fi- -Date

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.

398. FEBr-.3£ INCHES.

60 -FEET. 60

-FEET-

-INCHES

.JNCHES

. FEEtL -INCHES FEET- -INCHES

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT-

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT—

Freah Water ■ Fcct- -Salt Watcr- .FecL.

Formation Color
Hard or
Soft

Top Dotlon
on. Cat
or Water

Dfptb lUmarka

Conductor

Clay
Sand

Coal
Brown Shale

Slate

Sand

Slate

Sand

Coal

Slate

Sand

Slate

Sand

Slate

Gaa Sand

aite ' '
Sand

Slate

RInxilata' 640.t Sand

Soli Sand*
Slote

Sand

^late
Slate & ShcllB
S^d
Slate &

Sand

0 13
13 20

20 60
SO 65
65 95
95 125
X25 lUO
ii.O 165
1S5 190
190 193
193 210

210 230
230 too
•sOO U75
l»75 550
550 615
615' 685
68!; 725
725 775

IS 835
835 890
890 895
895 1080
1080 U20

1120 11$
11$ 1220

1220 1^
1295 1353

Teat after ! \ihin8 7-27-^
15 W 2" IflUjOOO Ctt. Pi,

Water 130-i;i5 Hole fUU

10*' Caalng net at 350* 6n Collar

Uii .■'CS

CEIVED o3
•A Viiijtnia C
t. of Mines ii

Water

6-:i^ caalng
I\aied

Hole

on ateel al

at 960

oe at 1233

(orer)
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Forntttoa Color Border
Soft Top Bettes.

OILGu Dtptk
or Wftttr Peofld

Rcaierke

Slaie
PinlL Rock

BIaU & aiclUs
Send

Oae"
Sla^ & Sheille
Lim*'
61a^ Br^

jS^5/8'''Ce6i^ set 157^
GeS '•
Gas^'
Total
t.; : .'.f* ^

.

rr>- .

t :-.'V

i  j * •*
.... ..

.  j 'f.

C^>y^a' V.

i. >

/. * •.

/I' • ^

"  ...

1353
1356
1368
1385
1>>00
lk6j
IWO

152l»
1527

138^1
l£^
1^'

I-. > • ,

1368
1385
lli67
lk6k
luao

152^
1527

l$8Gf
iftS

Steel line las tested k flQ W In 1"

Not drilled

Steel line

2k/l0 Water
Ik/lO Water
Steel line

through the
aeasure

in 1" •
in 2"
aeasure

.: ."j" Mj

|.

Big t.iiae

'••V

i  .

L

Date.

APPROVED.

June 23-

TOBL GAS COWPAHY

»-£$

^ Oimer

"(TWi)

Gupt.f Civil Engineering Dept.

^ = 06/11/2021



»o#m O&tO

Qiu4niitic-_ChKcleatoa-_

PcimH No ll^sSQkSsIL-

Statc or WcsT ViRomiA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

-DRILL DEEPER
WELL —

Rotary.. . 0

Spu66er □
Cablfi Tools □
Storage □

Oil or Gttt 1

Ufcdio
DifUtag

LrRta
Well rsstof

Size

lA Kind of "v^heTi..
11

m Sin
fit4

Ai4 Depth set——
4 1/1*
AtA jAOl" Coil eXLtedJWlt OL-lOOLaackfi

p#rf. tn|i1

9 Perf, botimn
IAJ«

Perf. bottom

caiiinny i{toU;eO!Hel.G«tsj;taQ)oay_
A<M»> p. 0. Box 1873 CharlcBton. W« Va. 2W2S

Loctiion («Men) Davis Creek
Wdl No—190 ^ EtevJBQGLiSl'

Cmmiy—KB&WlW
The surfnee of tract is owned in fee »«y

Address^

Minenil rlglHS arc owned Hy Frank As Hariiy^ nl
JRaEertRoute Addresi^DewJjbg^
DrilSng ggmmeneiMl Qgt. p^ lpA5
DriDins completed , —
Date Shot . Prrm Tih

With

Qfen Flow \ /lOihi Waur in^

Jt^Vlfhhs Mere, iiu
.Inch

Volume Z.kn H - WeWburg
Rod; P.ciiiwe gSI5—IbL.
OH —

Jadi

J&.
. Cu. Ft.

^hn.

.bb{i.e Itt 24 hn.

WELL ACIDIZED IDETAILQ.

WELL FRACIURED (DETAILSK-

Anach copy of c

CASING CEMENTED^

record*

^E. Jtio. Fu .J>ate

Amount of cement used (lap)-

Name of Service Co

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT-

FEET INCHfiS-

FEET- JNCHES-

-FEBT D«:ilES

-FEET INCHES

-FEET. INCHES

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (liaiiai open Flow or WiX-
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT

Fresh Water — Feet

Producing

-HOURS—

3&lt Water- . F«t-

Depth-

Fofinatloa Color
Hard or

Soft Top Bottom
00. Cat
or Water Ocptfa Rcamslti

DRILL DEEP21 -

Began drllfLlng at
Big Ltme
Injun
Ebale
Berea
Shale
CornlTeroub Line
Oriakany
Line U Dol^imlte
Nevhurg
Line & Doljsnite
Total Deptli

1697*
107 270
17't5 1775
1775 2190
ai9o 2193
2193 J»795
^795
'•893 U903
^3 5567
5567 5593
5593
5623'

5623

Perforated |i|"ca0glng f roa 5575-5579'
with Ik j St8«

Fractured N
bhla.

and 20 ga
Final open

M»c« k*'

sanl
San I

iwburg 10.29I-65 vlth 688
laden flulL^ 30,00C#
750# J-11^, 50C# J-81f

Llona F-52«
flow after fracture - 16/10
l,kTlU

Shut in 11-^-65 in
LOGS RUN:
GanoA Ray
Density
Induction - Electrical

casing*

(over)
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WW-4A

Revised 6-07

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUN 1 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

^ _ o3,<^ - o P

l-^-l1) Date:
2) Operator's Well Number

3) API Well No.: 47 -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Name

Address

(b) Name

Address

y Address

l^'\J
(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration

Name
Address

(c) Name

Address

6) Inspector

Addi-ess
^<<ry
Po \d.cn

Telephone
^

Name

Address

 Aej\ 'i r\ uXi

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Name
Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You sliould have reeeived-tliis Form and-the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you arc not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas. West Virginia Department of Environmental
Proteetion, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Fonn WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the pcrsonfs) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Subscribed and swdrmbefore

. eL
My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

Well Operator | a, r- y LJ-<f-
By:

Its:

Address

C£C>

ism gTT

Telephone 61^\ -3-0S'-

Notar)

OFFICIAL SEAL
notary public

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Karen Gray Jones
4008 Kanawta Avo SE
Charleston, VW 25304

E.-iqalrQ6 Novr-go.-£025

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP*s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier'tf wv.gov.

06/11/2021



4703902 0 48f
SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well

Number Black Band Coal 3969

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a weU.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the weU operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 ST'h St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

rnmmpnts must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed weU work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC. . „

^ Date Name
■^Signaf'ure ' By ' RECEIVED

Office of Oil and GfjsDate

PpiAic S-oa eft • Signature JAN 1 9 Date

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

06/11/2021



4703908048?
ww-9

(5/16) API Number 47 - 039 .02048 ̂
Operator's Well No. olccli. Cq.^ (

Operator Name Pfar Energy, LLC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF EWIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINCS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

OP Code

Watershed (HUC IQ) Davis Creek - Upper Kanawha River Quadrangle Charleston West 06

Do you anticipate using more thanS.OOO bbls of water ttj'^jyiplet'^ the proposed weU work? Yes No J3_
Will a pit be used? Yes I I No 1*^1 / A^'t e<=P<-o6DT

If so, please describe anticipated pit wast^

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes _L

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a conpleted form WW-9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number

Reuse (at API Number

If so, what ml.?_

6t
'  Ko T-iAuci AtJO piSPaSEO

_z_ Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Ejqjlain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe:

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?^

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed ofFsite, etc._

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)_

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations ofany term or condition of the general pemiit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am famihar with the infonnation submitted on this
application fomi and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is tme, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including th^ ppssiTjihtyrrffee or inprisonment.

RECEIVE

Cortpany Official Signature ^

Conpany Official (Typed Name)

Conpany Official Title CEO

D

Office of Oil and Gas

9

re me thiSubscnbed a sworn b

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

My commission empires

OFFICIAL SEAL
notaby pubuc

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Karen Gray Jones
4008 KwiawM Ave SE
Cn*l«S*>n,VW 25304

My Commistlon E)^>ire» Nov. 20,2025

06/11/2021



Foim WW-9

4708S02048P
Operator's WeU Coat 3^(/i

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed ̂

Lime 2, Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type_

Fertilizer amount_

Mulch

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

PrevegetationpH

Seed IVfixtures

Seed Type

Temporary

lbs/acre

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by

f-j^ E^uJd/c - ui\( l

Id Reviewedi^:::^^;;^^.

Date:

_)No RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 e

WV Department of
Environmental Protection06/11/2021



4703902048P

WW-9- GPP

Rev. 5/16

Page

API Number 47 - 039

t of -2.
02048

OpcratoPs Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OmCE OF OIL AND GAS

GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Namc:^'^^^'^ Energy, LLC

Watershed (HUC lOT Davis Creek - Upper Kanawha River

Farm Name:

Quad: Charleston West C6

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
ground water.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

4. Summarize all activities at your fecility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data tor your facility or an adjacent property.

JAN 1 9

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

06/11/2021



4703908048P

WW-9- GPP

Rev. 5/16

n/A
Page

API Number 47 - 039

Operator's Weil No.

- 02048

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the enployees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

Signature:

Date: / RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

-fA/J 1 9

WV Department of
Environmental Protection06/11/2021
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4703902048P

WW-7

8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API:
.47-039-02048

WELL NO.:
Black Band Coal 3969

FARM NAME:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EPGrgy, LLC
Kanawha

COUNTY: DISTRICT:
.Louden

QUADRANGLE. Charleston West 06

SURFACE OWNER

ROYALTY OWNER: 63 . 1 ^ LLC,. UJ\J MJ

UTM GPS NORTHING: Ji23150^L25 'Si

UTM GPS EASTING:_W4D^L2n GPS ELEVATION:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging pemiit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements;

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential

Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the OQig^ of Oil and Gas.

Sign;

I

Date

received
—Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 9 Z6^\

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

06/11/2021




